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January 25,2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 4,568.66 to various veterans who
have applied and qualified for the disabled veteran exemption. We have reviewed the

transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Aon

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AL] ! ( MA 0051

ASSESSOR'’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 e PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 « Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093 —Personal Property



Last Name First Name Address
Akre Jan
Benjamin Loaiene
Benjamin Loalene
Benjamin Loalene
Bowerbank George
Bowthorpe Benjamin
Bramwell Mark
Cobabe Joshua
Cobabe Joshua
Cowand Mark
Cowand Mark
Dean Jack
Delacruz Juan
Delatorre  Jesus
Flanagan James
Good Jason
Good Jason
Harris Wayne
Jensen Steven
Martinez Michael
Osborn Richard
Pack Cristian
Porter Angela
Raymundo Rael
Reid Melvin
Reid Melvin
TONYA ROSENTHAL TRUST
Sahiberg Jared
Sims John
Smith Cary
Smith William
Smith William
Tucker Joseph
Tucker Joseph

Jan 25,2019 DMV Veteran refunds

Zip  Tax
Code Dist

MAOO051

Refund

Receipt No. Amount
342624768 $110.00
148813056 $110.00
554808832 $90.00
588651264 $110.00
927731840 $150.00
68905984 $80.00
374078208 $110.00
1109278848  $150.00
72473344 $150.00
65926912 $150.00
1122460416  $110.00
1183088768  $150.00
414383872 $80.00
1396938496  $150.00
1062238976 $80.00
1817329408 $80.00
388980480 $150.00
182910720 $10.00
961224832 $150.00
1616330496  $150.00
896455168 $10.00
935362304 $10.00
387480832 $10.00
2113782784 $80.00
1804080896  $150.00
1009782784 $50.00
1939983360 $10.00
1742090368  $150.00
1324842752  $150.00
330917632 $30.00
722696320 $110.00
239007872 $150.00
546338944 $1,258.66
1521681536 $80.00
$4,568.66

Date
Applied
8/6/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
11/14/2018
12/11/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
11/30/2018
12/20/2018
12/17/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
11/29/2018

11/8/2018
12/28/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018

Year Reason

2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
2018 Veteran exemption
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